








ATTACHMENT A

PROJECT CATEGORY 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2020-2024

Bus Garages $0 $0 $700,000 $4,312,665 $1,662,800 $6,675,465

Bus Improvement Program $21,305,000 $21,906,000 $22,062,000 $20,960,000 $20,960,000 $107,193,000

Equipment & Vehicles $1,459,702 $1,645,418 $3,065,687 $1,143,984 $952,000 $8,266,791

Facilities Improvements $14,779,682 $13,913,599 $12,214,094 $15,002,330 $15,229,500 $71,139,205

Other Projects $2,459,576 $2,459,576 $2,459,576 $2,459,576 $2,459,576 $12,297,880

Preventive Maint./Oper. Reimb. $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $100,000,000

CARES Act $111,977,170 $111,977,170

Rail Projects $32,954,361 $30,030,973 $29,197,680 $27,592,286 $37,689,081 $157,464,381

Rail Car Replacement Program $8,000,000 $31,250,000 $31,250,000 $31,250,000 $23,250,000 $125,000,000

Transit Centers $300,000 $300,000 $300,000 $300,000 $300,000 $1,500,000

 TOTALS $213,235,491 $121,505,566 $121,249,037 $123,020,841 $122,502,957 $701,513,892

2020 - 2024 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PLAN
Combined Budget Authority



ATTACHMENT B

PROJECT CATEGORY 2020 Budget 2021 Plan 2022 Plan 2023 Plan 2024 Plan 2020-2024

 Bus Garages $0 $0 $700,000 $4,312,665 $1,662,800 $6,675,465

 Bus Improvement Program $21,305,000 $21,906,000 $22,062,000 $20,960,000 $20,960,000 $107,193,000

 Equipment & Vehicles $0 $340,428 $1,822,687 $0 $0 $2,163,115

 Facilities Improvements $13,269,682 $12,158,599 $10,504,094 $13,392,330 $13,619,500 $62,944,205

 Other Projects $2,459,576 $2,459,576 $2,459,576 $2,459,576 $2,459,576 $12,297,880

 Preventive Maint./Oper. Reimb. $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $100,000,000

CARES Act $111,977,170 $0 $0 $0 $0 $111,977,170

 Rail Projects $32,954,362 $30,030,973 $29,197,680 $27,592,286 $37,689,081 $157,464,382

Rail  Car Replacement Program $8,000,000 $31,250,000 $31,250,000 $31,250,000 $23,250,000 $125,000,000

 Transit Centers $300,000 $300,000 $300,000 $300,000 $300,000 $1,500,000

 TOTALS $210,265,789 $118,445,576 $118,296,037 $120,266,857 $119,940,957 $687,215,216

 2020 - 2024 RTA DEVELOPMENT FUND CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PLAN
AMENDED RTA DEVELOPMENT FUND BUDGET AUTHORITY 




